Siemens Matsushita Components 95
Construction
● Rectangular varistor element in multilayer technology,
without encapsulation
● Termination: silver palladium
Features
● High energy absorption,
particularly in case of load dump

Type
SIOV-
Ordering code VRMS
V
VDC
V
imax
8/20 µs
A
Wmax
(2 ms)
J
Pmax
W
WLD
(10x)
J
12-V supply systems
CN0805S14BAUTOG Q69510-V1140-S262 14 16 120 0,3 0,008   1,0
CN1206S14BAUTOG Q69520-V1140-S262 14 16 200 0,6 0,008   1,5
CN1210S14BAUTOG Q69530-V1140-S262 14 16 400 1,6 0,010   3,0
CN1812S14BAUTOG Q69580-V1140-S262 14 16 800 2,4 0,015   6,0
CN2220S14BAUTOG Q69540-V1140-S262 14 16 1200 5,8 0,030 12,0
CN2220S14BAUTOE2G2 Q69540-V3140-S272 14 16 1200 5,8 0,030 25,0
24-V supply systems
CN2220K30AUTOG Q69540-V1300-K062 30 34 1200 12,0 0,030 12,0
Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Type
SIOV-
VJump